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Asferachew Abate

Environment & Social Assessment International
PO Box 170685

Addis Ababa

ETHIOPIA

Tel: +251 911 24 30 43 Fax: +251 11 63 63 81
aasferachew@hotmail.com

Loai Abdalla

Sudanese Petroleum Corporation
Khartoum North

Khartoum

SUDAN

Tel: +249 912319818 Fax:
loaimeso77@hotmail.com

Doris Abor

Environmental Protection Agency
PO Box M326

Accra

GHANA

Tel: Fax:

Iddrisu Abu

Environmental Protection Agency
PO Box 620

Tamale

GHANA

Tel: Fax:
abu5552001@yahoo.co.uk

Isaac Acquah

Environmental Protection Agency
Ministries Post Office, P. O. Box M 326
Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 243004082 Fax:
jacquah@epaghana.org

Benedict Addo

Abosso Goldfields Limited

PO Box 208

Tarkwa

GHANA

Tel: +233 244 227923 Fax: +233 277 900001
benedict.addo@goldfields.com.gh

Adebanji Adekoya

Shell Petroleum Developmet Co.
B4-RM 264, Shell Industrial Area
PO Box 263

Port Harcourt Rivers State 500001
NIGERIA

Tel: +234 8070324518 Fax:
patrick.adekoya@shell.com

Philomena Adinye

Federal Ministry of Environment
Environment House

PMB 468, Garki

Abuja FCT

NIGERIA

Tel: +234 97802944 Fax:
philoadinye@yahoo.com

Hussein Abaza

UNEP Economics & Trade Unit

11-13 Chemin des Anemones

Geneva Chatelaine 1219

SWITZERLAND

Tel: +41 22 917 8178 Fax: +41 22 917 8075
hussein.abaza@unep.ch

Zubairu Abdulrahman

Dangote Group

1 Alfred Revrane Rd, Ikoyi
Lagos

NIGERIA

Tel: +234 8035250751 Fax:
abdulzubairu2004@yahoo.com

Albert Abotsi

Environmental Protection Agency

PO Box M 326

Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 0244848137 Fax: +233 021662690
albertabotsi@yahoo.com

Francis Ackah

Ghana National Petroleum Corporation
Private Mail Bag

Tema Greater Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 22 292824 Fax: +233 22 202854
f_ackah@yahoo.co.uk

William Hayfron Acquah
Environmental Protection Agency
PO Box M326

Accra

GHANA

Tel: Fax:

Joseph Addo

Golder Associates Ghana

33A & 33B, Senchi St, Airport Res.
Accra Greater Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 21 779124 Fax:
jnaddo@golder.co.za

Babajide Adeoye

Lagos State Ministry of Environment
Block 16, The Secretariat, Alausa-lkeja
Lagos

NIGERIA

Tel: +234 8023599736 Fax:
jideade4@yahoo.com

Mabel Adjaottor

Local Government Service Secretariat
Unv. Post Office, PMB L-52 Legon

Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 21 672439 Fax: +233 21 672438
madjaottor@yahoo.com

Robert Abbott

Anadarko

2809 Skalak Rd

New Ulm TX 78950
UNITED STATES

Tel: +1 979 357 2399 Fax:
rabbott@industryinet.com

Afua Manko Abedi-Lartey

Golder Associates Ghana

33A & 33B, Senchi St, Airport Res.
Accra Greater Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 21 779124 Fax:
aabedilartey@golder.co.za

Amos Abu

World Bank

102, Y. Gowom Crescent
Asokoro - Abuja FCT
NIGERIA

Tel: Fax: +234 9 3145267
aabu@worldbank.org

Emmanuel Acquah

PO Box MD 259

Madina Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 21 767408 Fax: +233 21 767408
shalluster@hotmail.com

Helena Addae

University of Wisconsin - Whitewater
820 W Main St, Carlson Hall
Whitewater WI 53190

UNITED STATES

Tel: +1 252 472 5443 Fax:
addaeh@uww.edu

Nicholas Kofi Addo-Obiri
International SOS

No.1 Abotsi Street

East Legon

Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 244320049 Fax:
kofiaddoobiri@gmail.com

Peter Olusanya Adepoju

Lagos State Ministry of Environment
Block 16, The Secretariat, Alausa-lkeja
Lagos

NIGERIA

Tel: +234 8023243156 Fax:
sanyapoju78@yahoo.com

Yaw Adjei-Kyereme

Graduate School of Nuclear & Allied Sciences
PO Box LG 80

Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 249269485 Fax:
kyeremehbrown@yahoo.com



Samuel Adu-Kumi

Environmental Protection Agency
PO Box M326

Accra

GHANA

Tel: Fax:

Anita Aganaba

Nigerian Agip Oil Company Ltd
HSE Dept

Mile 4, Ikwerre Road

Port Harcourt Rivers State,
NIGERIA

Tel: +234 8033135926 Fax:
anitaganaba@yahoo.com

Florence Agyei

Environmental Protection Agency
PO Box M326

Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 24463-0652 Fax:
fagyei@epaghana.org

Regina Aikins

PO Box CT 674

Cantonments

Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 21 767408 Fax: +233 21 767408
palmoni_1@yahoo.co.uk

Philip Akudoro

Nigerian Agip Oil Company Ltd

HSE Department

Box 923, Rumueme, Mile 4

Port Harcourt Rivers State

NIGERIA

Tel: +234 84236400 Fax: +234 84236400
philip.akudoro@naoc.agip.it

Michael Ali

Environmental Protection Agency
P. O. Box M326

Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 362 20786 Fax:
mali@epaghana.org

Emmanuel Amamoo-Otchere
MTN

c/o DeGeoServ

PO Box ML 19, Mallam
Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 24 4238845 Fax:
eamamoo@otchere.com

Oluwole Ameyan

Federal Ministry of Environment
Enviro. Assessment Dept.
Abuja

NIGERIA

Tel: +234 8034507330 Fax:
ameyanoluwole@yahoo.com

Elizabeth Afiba Sarpey
SGS - Environment
PO Box 732

Accra

GHANA

Tel: Fax:

George Agbeka

Ghana Highway Authority
PO Box 1641

Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 21 666591 Fax:
gagbeka@yahoo.com

William Agyemang-Bonsu

Environmental Protection Agency

PO Box M326

Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 21 664697 Fax: +233 21 662690
agyemang_bonsu@yahoo.co.uk

Gunilla Akesson

Swedish EIA Centre

PO Box 7012

Uppsala 750 07
SWEDEN

Tel: Fax:
gunilla.akesson@sol.slu.se

Leonard Omondi Akwany

Ecological Society for Eastern Africa

c/o Ecofinder Kenya

PO Box 179-40123

Kisumu

KENYA

Tel: +254 726701042 Fax: +254 572029162
ecofinder@yahoo.com

Jonathan A. Allotey

Environmental Protection Agency

PO Box M326

Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 21 662693 Fax: +233 21 662690
jallotey@epaghana.org

Emmanuel Amekor

Volta River Authority
Environment Dept.

PO Box 77

Akosombo Eastern 0251
GHANA

Tel: +233 244 779983 Fax:
eamekor@yahoo.com

Daniel Amlalo

Environmental Protection Agency

PO Box M 326, Ministries

Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 21661259 Fax: +233 21662690
damlalo@epaghana.org

Emmanuel Afreh

Minerals Commission

PO Box M248

Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 21772783 Fax: +233 21773324
eafreh@hotmail.com

Kojo Agbenor-Efunam

Environmental Protection Agency

Starlet 91 Road, Ministries

P. O. Box M326

Accra Greater Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 26 4879187 Fax: +233 21 662690
wtamakloe@epaghana.org

Edwin Ahorney

Environmental Protection Agency
PO Box 513

Ho Volta Region

GHANA

Tel: +233 244489350 Fax:
eahorney@yahoo.co.uk

Richard Akoto

Knight Piesold & Co.

1580 Lincoln St, Suite 1000

Denver CO 80203

UNITED STATES

Tel: +1 303 867 2262 Fax: +1 303 629 8789
rakoto@knightpiesold.com

Rashid Al-Hinai

Ministry of Tourism

Al Kwair

Muscat 230-612

OMAN

Tel: +968 99322284 Fax: +968 25454400
althahib@hotmail.com

Rodrigo Alonso-Salinas

Autonomous University of San Luis Potosi
Paseo los Narcisos #416

Jardines del Valle C.P. 78437

San Luis Potosi 78437

MEXICO

Tel: +52 444 8181820 Fax:
rodrigoalonsoaficen@hotmail.com

Francis Amewode

Ghana National Petroleum Corp
Petroleum House

Private Mail Bag

Tema

GHANA

Tel: +233 22 206020 Fax:
f.amewode@gnpcghana.com

Richmond Yeboah Amoako
PO Box ML 525

Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 24 4721603 Fax:
amoako@chemist.com



Emmanuel Amoako Otchere

Graduate School of Nuclear & Allied Sciences
PO Box LG 80

Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 24 3270192 Fax:
marinot_2k3@yahoo.co.uk

Arsema Andargatchew
SOS Sahel

PO Box 6152

Addis Ababa

ETHIOPIA

Tel: +251 911 243396 Fax:
aremitti@yahoo.com

Andre Andrade

IBAMA

Rua Caetano Dias 111/301 Serra

Belo Horizonte Minas Gerais 30220-120
BRAZIL

Tel: +55 3184497068 Fax: +55 3135556123
andre.andrade@ibama.gov.br

Samuel D.E.K. Anku

Environmental Protection Agency

PO BOX M 326

Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 21664697 Fax: +233 21662690
sanku@epaghana.org

Ebenezer Appah-Sampong

Environmental Protection Agency

PO Box M326

Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 21 664 6978 Fax: +233 21 662 690
esampong@epaghana.org

Nana Denkye Appiah-Nuamah
Ghana National Petroleum Corp
Petroleum House

Private Mail Bag

Tema

GHANA

Tel: +233 22 206020 Fax:
nanadenkye@yahoo.com

Innocent Aprioku

Niger Delta University

NDU

Wilberforce Island Bayelsa State
NIGERIA

Tel: Fax:
draprioku@yahoo.com

A.K. Armah

ESL Consulting

PO Box LG 239

Univ of Ghana Post Office

Legon

GHANA

Tel: +233 24 4771707 Fax: +233 21 683206
akarmah@yahoo.com

Frank Amoyaw

AngloGold Ashanti

Obuasi Mine

PO Box 10

Obuasi

GHANA

Tel: +233 582 40494 Fax:
famoyaw@anglogoldashanti.com

Chris Anderson

Newmont Ghana Gold Ltd
C825/26 Lagos Avenue

East Legon Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 21 7011852 Fax:
chris.anderson@newmont.com

Solveig Andresen

NORAD

PO Box 8034 Dep.

Oslo 4003

NORWAY

Tel: +47 22240236 Fax: +47 22242031
solveig.andresen@norad.no

Hilda Annan

Ghana Highway Authority
PO Box GP 1641

Accra

GHANA

Tel: Fax:

George Appiah

Graduate School of Nuclear & Allied Sciences
PO Box ST 555 STC

Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 243807135 Fax:

Seth Appiah-Opoku

University of Alabama

Geography Department

230 Farrah Hall

Tuscaloosa AL 35487-0322

UNITED STATES

Tel: +1 205 348 2731 Fax: +1 205 348 2278
sappiah@bama.ua.edu

Cecilia Araujo

Newmont Ghana Gold Ltd
C825/26 Lagos Avenue

East Legon Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 21 7011852 Fax:
cecilia.araujo@newmont.com

Jos Arts

Rijkswaterstaat

Ministry of Transport, Public Works & Water Mgmt
PO Box 5044

Delft 2600 GA

THE NETHERLANDS

Tel: +31 6 53748103 Fax: +31 88 7982999
jos.arts@rws.nl

Yaw Amoyaw-Osei

Centre for Environment & Health Research
PO Box SK 482

Sakumono Estates

Accra Greater Accra Region

GHANA

Tel: +233 21 716831 Fax:
way582003@yahoo.com

Anthony Andoh

Environmental Protection Agency
PO Box M326

Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 244 264463 Fax:
tandoh59@hotmail.com

Lely Saima Angula

Ministry of Environment & Tourism

Private Bag 13306

Windhoek

NAMIBIA

Tel: +264 61 2842701 Fax: +264 61 240339
Ise_angula@yahoo.com

Felix Apoh

Newmont Ghana Gold Ltd
C825/26 Lagos Avenue
East Legon Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 21 7011852 Fax:
felix.apoh@newmont.com

Joseph Appiah-Gyapong
Forestry Commission

PO Box CO 2336

Tema Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 208126825 Fax:
appiah_gyapong@yahoo.com

Emmanuel Appoh

Environmental Protection Agency

PO Box M326, Ministries

Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 24 4206475 Fax: +233 21 667374
eappoh@yahoo.com

Noemie Arazi

Heritage Management Services
Place Maurice Van Meenen 2
Brussels 1060

BELGIUM

Tel: +32 2 5388332 Fax:
n.arazi@hms-archaeology.com

Henry Aryeetey

Energy Commission

PMB, Ministries Post Office

Accra Greater Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 244895076 Fax: +233 21 813764
henry.aryeetey@gmail.com



Aaron Asante-Addai

Envi-Logica Consult

P.O. Box CO 605

Tema

GHANA

Tel: +233 24 4368671 Fax: +233 21 714277
envilogica@yahoo.com

Francis Atubra

Volta River Authority

PO Box 77

Akosombo Eastern 0251
GHANA

Tel: +233 243 520316 Fax:
fatubrah49@yahoo.com

llse Aucamp

Ptersa Environmental Mgmt Consultants

PO Box 915 751, 365 Vista Drive, Faerie Glen
Pretoria Gauteng 0043

SOUTH AFRICA

Tel: +27 82 828 0068 Fax: +27 86 648 3149
ilsea@lantic.net

Agbeko Azumah

Newmont Ghana Gold Ltd
NGGL PMB Airport

Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 244336557 Fax:
agbeko.azumah@newmont.com

Cindy Badoe

Environmental Protection Agency

P. O. Box M326

Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 21 664697 Fax: +233 21 667374
cuidyakuab@yahoo.com

Malick Bah

National Environment Agency

PMB 48

5 Fitzgerald Street

Banijul

GAMBIA

Tel: +220 9931664 Fax: +220 4229701
malbahl1l@yahoo.com

Brian Balcom

CSA International, Inc.

36 Quail Run Circle, #100-A

Salinas CA 93907

UNITED STATES

Tel: +1 831 753 2649 Fax: +1 831 753 2879
bbalcom@conshelf.com

Angela Barreda Ramirez

Vector Peru SAC

Calle Esquilache 371, Piso 6, San Isidro
Lima

PERU

Tel: +51 1 2262397 Fax: +51 1 2034630
barreda@vectoreng.com

Christine O. Asare

Environmental Protection Agency

PO Box M326

Accra Greater Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 24 4612911 Fax: +233 21 662 690
christina.asare@yahoo.com

Apophia Atukunda

Enviro Consultancy League

Wandegeya Housing Estate, Plot 410-411
Makerere Hill Road

Block F, Unit 25/83

Kampala

UGANDA

Tel: +256 414 532192 Fax:
apophiaa@yahoo.co.uk

Anna Axelsson

Swedish EIA Centre

Dept of Urban and Rural Development
PO Box 7012

Uppsala SE 75007

SWEDEN

Tel: +46 18 67 2639 Fax: +46 18 67 3512
anna.axelsson@sol.slu.se

Lamine Abdoul Kader Bachard

Bureau d'Evaluation Environnementale
S/C ME/LCD

BP 578

Niamey

NIGER

Tel: +227 914913887 Fax: +227 723959
mmbachard@yahoo.fr

James Badu

Newmont Ghana Gold Ltd
C825/26 Lagos Avenue
East Legon Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 21 7011852 Fax:
james.badu@newmont.com

Momodu Alrashid Bah

Ministry of Lands, Country Planning & Enviro.
3rd Floor, Youyi Building

Brookfields

Freetown Western Area

SIERRA LEONE

Tel: +232 76 668698 Fax:
modbah@yahoo.com

Alfred Tusanyuke Balinda
Community-Based IA for Eastern Africa

Plot 23A Accacia Apartments

PO Box 10478

Kampala

UGANDA

Tel: +256 772425270 Fax: +256 414257986
balinda@mail.com

Brent Baxter

Golder Associates

PO Box 6001 Halfway House

Midrand Gauteng 1685

SOUTH AFRICA

Tel: +27 11 254 4861 Fax: +27 11 315 0317
bbaxter@golder.co.za

Sheila Ashong

Environmental Protection Agency
PO Box M326

Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 244440476 Fax:
sashong@epaghana.org

Emmanuel Aubynn

Newmont Ghana Gold Ltd
C825/26 Lagos Avenue

East Legon Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 21 7011852 Fax:
emmanuel.aubynn@newmont.com

Ophelia Ayeh

Millenium Development Authority
PMB 56, Stadium Post Office
Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 20 8999488 Fax:
oayeh@mida.gov.gh

Carol Backman

Swedish EIA Centre

PO Box 7012

Dept of Urban & Rural Development
Uppsala 750 07

SWEDEN

Tel: +46 18 672695 Fax:
carol.backman@sol.slu.se

Kwabena Badu-Yeboah
Environmental Protection Agency
PO Box M326

Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 244365613 Fax:
kyeboah@epaghana.org

Terry Baker

ILISO Consulting (Pty) Ltd

203 Witchhazel Street

Highveld Technopark

Centurion Gauteng 0169

SOUTH AFRICA

Tel: +27 12 6653602 Fax: +27 12 6651886
terry@iliso.com

Adam Barker

University of Manchester

School of Environment & Dvipmt
Oxford Road

Manchester M13 9PL

UNITED KINGDOM

Tel: +44 161 275 6889 Fax:
adam.barker@manchester.ac.uk

Anja-Christina Beier

Swedish EIA Centre

Swedish Univ of Agricultural Science
Box 7012

Uppsala 750 07

SWEDEN

Tel: +46 18 673563 Fax: +46 18 673512
anja-christina.beier@sol.slu.se



Sament Benedictus Nodiya
Environmental Partnership
PO Box KN 4092, Kenashie
Accra

GHANA

Tel: Fax:
snobiya@gmail.com

Pedro Bettencourt

NEMUS Ltd

Estrada do Paco do Lumiar

Campus do INETI, Edificio R

Lisboa 1649-038

PORTUGAL

Tel: +351 217103160 Fax: +351 217103169
nemus@nemus.pt

Sally Biney

Environmental Protection Agency

P. O. Box M326

Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 20 8177749 Fax: +233 21 667374
sbiney@epaghana.org

Dieudonné Bitondo

Cameroon Association for Impact Assessment
Biyem Assi PO Box 30465

Yaounde

CAMEROON

Tel: +237 741 4928 Fax: +237 222 1873
bitondodieudonne@yahoo.fr

Kofi Boasiako

Newmont Ghana Gold Ltd
PO Box 59

Kenyasi Asultifi

GHANA

Tel: +233 24 4334491 Fax:
kofi.boasiako@newmont.com

Emmanuel Boon

Human Ecology Dept, Vrije Universiteit Brussel
Laarbeeklaan 103

Brussels 1090

BELGIUM

Tel: +32 2 4774281 Fax: +32 2 4774964
eboon@vub.ac.be

John Boyle

Hunter Dickinson

2538 Cornwall Avenue
Vancouver BC V6K 1C2
CANADA

Tel: +1 778 385 3801 Fax:
john.boyle@shaw.ca

Edward T. Bristol-Alagbariya

Centre for Energy, CEPMLP

Flat 1, 21 Brown St. Old Mill Flats

Dundee Scotland DD1 5EF

UNITED KINGDOM

Tel: +44 1382 205 894 Fax: +44 1382 345 854
e.t.bristolalagbariya@dundee.ac.uk

Zida Bertrand

ECOWAS

101 Asokoro Distr.

Abuja

NIGERIA

Tel: +234 8075269250 Fax:
obzida@yahoo.fr

Jean Marc Bidjo

Kosmos Energy

Rue 96, Flatters-Bonanjo

Centre d'Affaires Flatters, Suite 201
Douala

CAMEROON

Tel: +237 33436326 Fax: +237 33436290
jbidjo@kosmosenergy.com

Charlotte Bingham

40 Seneca Place

Oceanport NJ 07757
UNITED STATES

Tel: +1 732 571 0552 Fax:
charlottebingham@verizon.net

Holmfridur Bjarnadottir

WSP

WSP

Stockholm Globen 121 88

SWEDEN

Tel: +46 86886830 Fax: +46 86886910
holmfridur.bjarnadottir@wspgroup.se

Kwasi Boateng

Newmont Ghana Gold Ltd
C825/26 Lagos Avenue

East Legon Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 21 7011852 Fax:
kwasi.boateng@newmont.com

Kojchakorn Boonsit

Office of Natural Resources & Enviro Policy &
Planning

60/1 Soi Phibunwattana 7

Rama Vi Road Thayathai

Bangkok 10400

THAILAND

Tel: +66 2 2656626 Fax:
koonmile@hotmail.com

George Brakoh

Newmont Ghana Gold Ltd

C825/26, Lagos Ave, East Legon

P.O Box PMB, Airport Post Office

Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 21 7011852 Fax: +233 21 7011855
George.Brakoh@Newmont.Com

Lex Brown

Griffith School of Environment

Griffith University

Nathan

Brisbane QLD 4111

AUSTRALIA

Tel: +61 7 3875 7645 Fax: +61 7 3875 6684
lex.brown@griffith.edu.au

Rachelle Besner

Foreign Affairs & Int'l Trade Canada

111 Sussex Drive

Ottawa ON KIN 1J1

CANADA

Tel: +1 613 944 5248 Fax: +1 613 944 0432
rachelle.besner@international.gc.ca

Olivia Bina

The Chinese University of Hong Kong

Rm 247, Sino Building, Chung Chi College
Shatin, NT Hong Kong

CHINA-PRC

Tel: +852 26096647 Fax:
o.c.bina.92@cantab.net

Martin Birley

Birley HIA

44 Woodbines Ave.

Kingston upon Thames Surrey KT1 2AY
UNITED KINGDOM

Tel: +44 7725040361 Fax:
martin@birleyhia.co.uk

Johnson Boanuh

ECOWAS Commission

101 Asokoro Distr.

Abuja

NIGERIA

Tel: +234 70 34097043 Fax:
jboanuh@ecowas.int

Omanhene Boateng
Environmental Protection Agency
EPA

Bolgatanga

GHANA

Tel: Fax:

Somvang Bouttavong

Water Resources & Enviro Administration
Nahaidoi Road

PO Box 7864

Vientiane Capital

LAOS

Tel: +856 21 244398 Fax: +856 21 244398
somvangb@gmail.com

Emelia Edwina Brew-Butler
Emellord Associates Ltd.
P.O. Box AN 11229

Accra - North

Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 21 255094 Fax:
melwin43@hotmail.com

Susan Frances Brownlie
deVilliers Brownlie Associates
21 Menin Avenue, Claremont
Cape Town 7708

SOUTH AFRICA

Tel: + 27 21 6744263 Fax:
dbass@icon.co.za



Eric Obu Buetey

AngloGold Ashanti

Obuasi Mine

PO Box 10

Obuasi

GHANA

Tel: +233 244 845723 Fax:
eric.buetey@anglogoldashanti.com

Ibrahima Sory Camara

Ministry of Mines

c/o World Bank, Conakry Office
PO Box 1420

Conakry

GUINEA

Tel: +244 60 340101 Fax:
cibrahimasory@yahoo.com

lan Campbell

World Bank

World Bank Ethiopia By Pouch
1818 H St NW

Washington DC 20433
UNITED STATES

Tel: +251 911254179 Fax:
icampbell@worldbank.org

Matthew Cashmore

Swedish EIA Centre

Dept of Urban & Rural Development
Swedish Univ. for Agricultural Sciences
Box 7012

Uppsala SE-750 07

SWEDEN

Tel: +46 18 67 2549 Fax:
mat.cashmore@sol.slu.se

Sidibe Cheickne

Ministry of Environment & Sanitation

ACI 2000 E4353

Bamako

MALI

Tel: +223 764 24474 Fax: +223 20295165
cheicknes@yahoo.fr

Rochelle Chetty

Golder Associates Africa

PO Box 6001, Halfway House
Johannesburg Gauteng 1685
SOUTH AFRICA

Tel: +27 845894337 Fax:
rchetty@golder.co.za

Emmanuel Coffie-Anum

Ghana Manganese Company Ltd

PO Box 2 Nsuta-Wassaw

Tarkwa

GHANA

Tel: +233 362 20225 Fax: +233 362 20443
ecoffie@ghamang.net

Nick Cotts

Newmont Ghana Gold Ltd
C825/26 Lagos Avenue
East Legon Accra

GHANA

Tel: +233 21 7011852 Fax:
nick.cotts@newmont.com

Tanya Burdett

Essential Planning Ltd

75A Winchester Street
Pimlico
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